

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2432 of 2020**

=====

VIMALBHAI MANSUKHBHAI RAJANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS(65) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 24/06/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Virat Popat, learned advocate for the applicant, has stated that the co-accused has filed an application being Criminal Misc. Application No.18961 of 2017 and that this matter may be tagged along with the said petition. In view of the above request, Registry to list this petition along with Criminal Misc. Application No.18961 of 2017 on 10.07.2020.

(GITA GOPI,J)

MARY VADAKKAN