

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2432 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18961 of 2017

=====

VIMALBHAI MANSUKHBHAI RAJANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 20/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present while learned advocate for respondent No.2 Mr.Tejal K Shah appearing in CR.MA No.18961 of 2017 is absent.

The concerned PI to remain present alongwith the report on the next date. Adjourned to 27/02/2025. IR to continue till then. The matter/s will be proceeded irrespective of the leave note or sick note filed by either of the party.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura