

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3202 of 2020**

With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4503 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2432 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18961 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5394 of 2020

=====

ATMARAM KARAMSINHBHAI DESAI & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:**MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2****MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR. SOAHAM JOSHI ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)**
No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 02/09/2025**ORAL ORDER**

It is reported that the applicants have not removed office objections as per the remarks. In these matters, the applicants are hereby directed to see that the office objections regarding insufficiency of Court fees are removed on or before one week from today and other office objections to be removed within two weeks from today, failing which, present proceedings shall stand dismissed for default for non-removal of office objections without referring the matter to the Court.

Qua limited interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then

Qua unlimited interim relief, no order for extension of interim relief is required.

MARY VADAKKAN

(J. C. DOSHI,J)